

31st CIRCUIT COURT OFFICE OF THE FRIEND OF THE COURT ST. CLAIR COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Susan M. Borovich Friend Of The Court

201 Mcmorran Boulevard Room 1600 Port Huron, MI 48060 Phone: (810) 985-2285 Fax: (810) 985-2180

March 31, 2006 Court Case No: 1999999999-DP

JANE DOE v JOHN SMITH

JANE DOE 2345 Main Drive Port Huron, MI 48060

JOHN SMITH Test Addr Lansing, MI 48910

Dear Parties:

The Friend of the Court was notified that one of the parties disagrees with the original Parenting Time Credit Worksheet calculation.

The objection we received resulted in changes as indicated on the attached amended Parenting Time Credit Worksheet.

If there are no written objections received within 14 days we will reduce JOHN SMITH's account in the amount of \$198.00 accordingly. If an objection is received the Friend of the Court will schedule a meeting/hearing to attempt to resolve this matter.

If the parenting time abatement causes the support obligation to be overpaid, current support payments may be reduced. JANE DOE understands that the adjustment to JOHN SMITH's account may cause a reduction in current support payments until JOHN SMITH's abatement is refunded in full. If either party disagrees with this action they may contact the Friend of the Court to resolve this matter.

Sincerely yours,

St. Clair County Friend of the Court

Re: JANE DOE v JOHN SMITH Court Case Number: 199999999 DP

Parenting Time Credit Worksheet			Amended 3/31/2006
Child Name	Parenting Time Begin Date	Parenting Time End Date	Credit Amount
JIMMY DON DOE	03/14/2006	03/20/2006	\$198.00
	Total Parenting Tin	ne Credit/Refund	\$198.00